Alcohol and Gaming **Commission of Ontario**

90 Sheppard Avenue East Suite 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4

Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90, avenue Sheppard East Bureau 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4



Tel./Tél. : 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario

Senior Judges Report

Name of Track Hiawa		a Horse Park			Sarnia	
Date	Saturday	Saturday, 24 July 2021			Post Time	13:00
Weather Race 1 - 1		2: Overcast (Temp: 26 deg. C)		C)	Wind S 16 km/hr	
Track Condition		6: Good (Variant 1 se 12: Fast (Variant 0 se	,			
No of Races	12	Number of qualifying races	2 KU		Total Entries 104	
Mutual Handle	\$ 29,717	-				
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting			Investigator Visit		Outgoing Senior Judge Update
Senior Judge		Associate Judge			Associate Judge	
Walker, Craig		Unsworth, Kim		Hughes, Larry (C.A.R.)		

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disgualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

OFFICE

The following Rulings were issued by Race Officials Craig Walker, John Dorion and Scott Ksionzyk regarding Inspection # 1099837 into the ownership of Blueshoe Investments.

Sara Mae Miller did violate AGCO Standardbred Rule 6.27 by giving misleading information to the Compliance Officials. \$1,000 monetary penalty. Ruling 1265851.

Ivan R. Miller did violate AGCO Standardbred Rule 27.02 by failing to obtain a valid licence. \$500 monetary penalty. Ruling 1265856.

David Lee Miller did violate AGCO Standardbred Rule 27.02 by failing to obtain a valid licence. \$500 monetary penalty. Ruling 1265859.

RACES

Race 1 Clear

Race 2 Clear

Race 3 Inquiry. # 6 J R Wheeling (T. Borth) made a break before the start and was not inside the fair-start pole. Refund \$268.

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Clear

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Clear

Race 9 Clear

Race 10 Clear

Race 11 Clear

Race 12 Clear